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Summary by Linkage

Percent Percent
Linkage Count of Cohort of Located
Working Only 1,935 41.93% 53.56%
Working Only - Academic Completers 82 1.78% 2.27%
Working Only - Technical Completers 124 2.69% 3.43%
Working Only - Tech-Prep Completers 27 0.59% 0.75%
Working Only - Leavers 1,702 36.88% 47.11%
Working and Enrolled 837 18.14% 23.17%
Working and Enrolled - Academic Completers 112 2.43% 3.10%
Working and Enrolled - Technical Completers 49 1.06% 1.36%
Working and Enrolled - Tech-Prep Completers 16 0.35% 0.44%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 660 14.30% 18.27%
All Working 2,772 60.07% 76.72%
All Working - Academic Completers 194 4.20% 5.37%
All Working - Technical Completers 173 3.75% 4.79%
All Working - Tech-Prep Completers 43 0.93% 1.19%
All Working - Leavers 2,362 51.18% 65.38%
Enrolled Only 841 18.22% 23.28%
Enrolled Only - Academic Completers 97 2.10% 2.68%
Enrolled Only - Technical Completers 9 0.20% 0.25%
Enrolled Only - Tech-Prep Completers 5 0.11% 0.14%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 730 15.82% 20.20%
All Enrolled 1,678 36.36% 46.44%
All Enrolled - Academic Completers 209 4.53% 5.78%
All Enrolled - Technical Completers 58 1.26% 1.61%
All Enrolled - Tech-Prep Completers 21 0.46% 0.58%
All Enrolled - Leavers 1,390 30.12% 38.47%
Located 3,613 78.29% 100.00%
Located - Academic Completers 291 6.31% 8.05%
Located - Technical Completers 182 3.94% 5.04%
Located - Tech-Prep Completers 48 1.04% 1.33%
Located - Leavers 3,092 67.00% 85.58%
Not Located 1,002 21.71%
Not Located - Academic Completers 33 0.72%
Not Located - Technical Completers 19 0.41%
Not Located - Tech-Prep Completers 8 0.17%
Not Located - Leavers 942 20.41%
Total Completers (a) 581 12.59%
Total Completers - Academic Completers 324 7.02%

Total Completers - Technical Completers 201 4.36%
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Total Completers - Tech-Prep Completers 56 1.21%
Total Leavers (b) 4,034 87.41%
Total (a+b) 4,615 100.00%



Cohort Type

Academic Completers
Technical Completers
Tech-Prep Completers
Leavers

Total

Level of Award
Leaver

Associate (AAS)
Certificate

Advanced Technology
Certificate

Other
Total
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Working Only Working and Enrolled
Cohort Mean Median Mean Median
Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count
324 82 25.31 6,919 6,699 112 34.57 5,140 3,851 194
201 124 61.69 10,385 9,986 49 24.38 9,265 9,352 173
56 27 48.21 7,754 6,447 16 28.57 4,054 3,828 43
4,034 1,702 42.19 5,818 4,732 660 16.36 4,181 2,792 2,362
4,615 1,935 41.93 6,203 5,160 837 18.14 4,657 3,358 2,772
4,034 1,702 42.19 5,818 4,732 660 16.36 4,181 2,792 2,362
314 145 46.18 9,452 9,297 75 23.89 7,271 7,409 220
122 61 50.00 8,316 8,173 38 31.15 7,370 7,808 99
3 1 33.33 8,198 8,198 0 0.00 0 0 1
142 26 18.31 6,702 6,786 64 45.07 4,489 3,481 90
4,615 1,935 41.93 5,837 4,809 837 18.14 3,984 2,520 2,772

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
59.88 5,942
86.07 10,069
76.79 6,378
58.55 5,399
60.07 5,769
58.55 5,399
70.06 8,777
81.15 7,952
33.33 8,198
63.38 5,143

60.07

5,277

Median

Quarterly
Earnings

5,689
9,536
5,591
4,310
4,650

4,310
8,394
8,102

8,198

4,483
4,226

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
97 29.94
9 4.48
5 8.93
730 18.10
841 18.22
730 18.10
58 18.47
9 7.38
0 0.00
44 30.99
841 18.22
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
209 64.51

58 28.86
21 37.50
1,390 34.46
1,678 36.36
1,390 34.46
133 42.36
47 38.52
0 0.00
108 76.06
1,678 @ 36.36



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Academic Completers
Working and Enrolled - Academic Completers
All Enrolled - Academic Completers

Enrolled Only - Technical Completers
Working and Enrolled - Technical Completers
All Enrolled - Technical Completers

Enrolled Only - Tech-Prep Completers
Working and Enrolled - Tech-Prep Completers
All Enrolled - Tech-Prep Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

Community and Technical Colleges

Cohort
Group Percent Percent
Subtotal Count of Group of Cohort Count
841 235 27.94% 5.09% 397
837 396 47.31% 8.58% 283
1,678 631 37.60% 13.67% 680
97 32 32.99% 0.69% 47
112 56 50.00% 1.21% 47
209 88 42.11% 1.91% 94
9 9 100.00% 0.20% 0
49 47 95.92% 1.02% 0
58 56 96.55% 1.21% 0
5 4 80.00% 0.09% 1
16 11 68.75% 0.24% 3
21 15 71.43% 0.33% 4
730 190 26.03% 4.12% 349
660 282 42.73% 6.11% 233
1,390 472 33.96% 10.23% 582

Universities

Percent
of Group

47.21%
33.81%
40.52%
48.45%
41.96%
44.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
20.00%
18.75%
19.05%
47.81%
35.30%
41.87%

Percent
of Cohort

8.60%
6.13%
14.73%
1.02%
1.02%
2.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
0.07%
0.09%
7.56%
5.05%
12.61%

Count
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Health Science Centers

Percent
of Group

0.36%
0.48%
0.42%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.41%
0.61%
0.50%

Percent
of Cohort

0.07%
0.09%
0.15%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.07%
0.09%
0.15%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

1,615
3,000
4,615

2,715
882
820

87
40
10
61
4,615

Count
676
1,259
1,935

1,013
430
425

28
12

25
1,935
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters (No CE)

Working Only Working and Enrolled
Mean Median Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly

Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count
41.86 6,077 4,914 242 14.98 4,585 3,388 918
41.97 6,271 5,293 595 19.83 4,685 3,315 1,854
41.93 5,837 4,809 837 18.14 3,984 2,520 2,772
37.31 5,917 4,959 535 19.71 3,753 2,422 1,548
48.75 5,943 5,039 140 15.87 5,291 4,005 570
51.83 5,598 4,560 129 15.73 3,602 2,331 554
32.18 5,778 4,542 15 17.24 2,340 1,238 43
30.00 4,413 2,936 9 22.50 6,492 5,187 21
20.00 10,077 = 10,077 2 20.00 3,569 3,569 4
40.98 5,222 3,958 7 11.48 2,925 1,768 32
41.93 5,837 4,809 837 18.14 3,984 2,520 2,772

All Working

Mean Median

Quarterly = Quarterly

Percent = Earnings = Earnings
56.84 5,716 4,474
61.80 5,795 4,687
60.07 5,277 4,226
57.02 5,170 4,083
64.63 5,783 4,710
67.56 5,133 4,219
49.43 4,579 3,466
52.50 5,304 3,519
40.00 6,823 4,344
52.46 4,719 2,915
60.07 5,277 4,226

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
313 19.38
528 17.60
841 18.22
575 21.18
110 12.47
113 13.78
27 31.03
6 15.00

0 0.00
10 16.39
841 18.22
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
555 34.37
1,123 37.43
1,678 36.36
1,110 40.88
250 28.34
242 29.51
42 48.28
15 37.50
2 20.00
17 27.87

1,678

36.36



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
7225
6111
5613
6221
4451
4529
9211
6113
5221
4481

7225
6111
5613
4529
4451
4481
6113
9211
5221
6221

7225
6111
5613
4529
4451
6221
6113
9211
4481
5221
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters (No CE)

Industry Sector

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Depository Credit Intermediation

Clothing Stores

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Other General Merchandise Stores

Grocery Stores

Clothing Stores

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Other General Merchandise Stores

Grocery Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Clothing Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Count

180
116
91
48
47
47
37
36
32
30

83
46
43
31
24
23
23
20
16
16

263

162

134
78
71
64
59
57
53
48

Percent
of Group
9.34%
6.02%
4.72%
2.49%
2.44%
2.44%
1.92%
1.87%
1.66%
1.56%

9.99%
5.54%
5.17%
3.73%
2.89%
2.77%
2.77%
2.41%
1.93%
1.93%

9.53%
5.87%
4.86%
2.83%
2.57%
2.32%
2.14%
2.07%
1.92%
1.74%

Percent
of Cohort

3.90%
2.51%
1.97%
1.04%
1.02%
1.02%
0.80%
0.78%
0.69%
0.65%

1.80%
1.00%
0.93%
0.67%
0.52%
0.50%
0.50%
0.43%
0.35%
0.35%

5.70%
3.51%
2.90%
1.69%
1.54%
1.39%
1.28%
1.24%
1.15%
1.04%
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters (No CE)

Percent Percent
Enrolled Only FICE Institution Count of Group of Cohort
1 000090 | San Jacinto College - South Campus 1 0.12% 0.02%
2 000326 | Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus 4 0.48% 0.09%
3 000412 | Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 3 0.36% 0.07%
4 003541 Angelo State University 12 1.43% 0.26%
5 003549 | Blinn College 29 3.45% 0.63%
6 003554 | Clarendon College 1 0.12% 0.02%
7 003561 DCCCD - Cedar Valley College 1 0.12% 0.02%
8 003563 | Del Mar College 1 0.12% 0.02%
9 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 0.12% 0.02%
10 003573 | Hill College 3 0.36% 0.07%
Working and Enrolled
1 000089 | Texas A&M University System Health Science Center 1 0.12% 0.02%
2 000090 San Jacinto College - South Campus 1 0.12% 0.02%
3 000130 University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth 1 0.12% 0.02%
4 000307 | ACCD - Northwest Vista College 2 0.24% 0.04%
5 000326 | Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus 1 0.12% 0.02%
6 000717 Lone Star College - CyFair 1 0.12% 0.02%
7 000721 Lone Star College - Montgomery 2 0.24% 0.04%
8 003539 | Alvin Community College 2 0.24% 0.04%
9 003541 Angelo State University 4 0.48% 0.09%
10 003546 | Coastal Bend College 1 0.12% 0.02%
All Enrolled
1 000089 | Texas A&M University System Health Science Center 1 0.06% 0.02%
2 000090 San Jacinto College - South Campus 2 0.12% 0.04%
3 000130 University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth 1 0.06% 0.02%
4 000307 | ACCD - Northwest Vista College 2 0.12% 0.04%
5 000326 | Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus 5 0.30% 0.11%
6 000412 | Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 3 0.18% 0.07%
7 000717 Lone Star College - CyFair 1 0.06% 0.02%
8 000721 Lone Star College - Montgomery 2 0.12% 0.04%
9 003539 | Alvin Community College 2 0.12% 0.04%
10 003541 Angelo State University 16 0.95% 0.35%
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All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
513801
249999
240102
240101
520201
261201
309999
420101
520101
260102

513801
249999
240102
309999
520201
420101
240101
520301
261201
520101

513801
249999
240102
309999
520201
240101
420101
261201
520101
520301
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters (No CE)

Title

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Undeclared

General Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Business Administration and Management, General
Biotechnology

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Psychology, General
Business/Commerce, General
Biomedical Sciences, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Undeclared

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Business Administration and Management, General
Psychology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Accounting

Biotechnology

Business/Commerce, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Undeclared

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Business Administration and Management, General
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Psychology, General

Biotechnology

Business/Commerce, General

Accounting

Count

78
47
41
39
32
31
28
26
23
20

110
73
65
42
36
35
25
25
21
21

188

120

106
70
68
64
61
52
44
37

Percent
of Group
9.27%
5.59%
4.88%
4.64%
3.80%
3.69%
3.33%
3.09%
2.73%
2.38%

13.14%
8.72%
7.77%
5.02%
4.30%
4.18%
2.99%
2.99%
2.51%
2.51%

11.20%
7.15%
6.32%
4.17%
4.05%
3.81%
3.64%
3.10%
2.62%
2.21%

Percent
of Cohort

1.69%
1.02%
0.89%
0.85%
0.69%
0.67%
0.61%
0.56%
0.50%
0.43%

2.38%
1.58%
1.41%
0.91%
0.78%
0.76%
0.54%
0.54%
0.46%
0.46%

4.07%
2.60%
2.30%
1.52%
1.47%
1.39%
1.32%
1.13%
0.95%
0.80%
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All Enrolled
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5138
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3099
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1312
5109
2612
4301
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters (No CE)

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Undeclared

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Biotechnology

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Psychology, General

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Accounting and Related Services

Biotechnology

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Biotechnology

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Count

80
78
47
35
31
30
28
26
25
24

110
90
73
42
39
37
35
32
26
21

188

170

120
74
70
61
56
54
52
46

Percent
of Group
9.51%
9.27%
5.59%
4.16%
3.69%
3.57%
3.33%
3.09%
2.97%
2.85%

13.14%
10.75%
8.72%
5.02%
4.66%
4.42%
4.18%
3.82%
3.11%
2.51%

11.20%
10.13%
7.15%
4.41%
4.17%
3.64%
3.34%
3.22%
3.10%
2.74%

Percent
of Cohort

1.73%
1.69%
1.02%
0.76%
0.67%
0.65%
0.61%
0.56%
0.54%
0.52%

2.38%
1.95%
1.58%
0.91%
0.85%
0.80%
0.76%
0.69%
0.56%
0.46%

4.07%
3.68%
2.60%
1.60%
1.52%
1.32%
1.21%
1.17%
1.13%
1.00%
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Outcomes by Major - All Exiters (No CE)

Cohort Working Mean Median
Group Working and All Enrolled All Not Quarterly Quarterly = Employment
Major Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled Found Earnings Earnings Rate
110101 Computer and Information Sciences, General 55 34 0 34 2 2 19 4,631 2,887 62%
110201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General 21 13 4 17 5 7,493 4,271 81%
110601 Data Entry/Microcomputer Applications, General 7 1 1 2 0 1 5 6,007 6,007 29%
110701 Computer Science 18 7 6 13 1 7 4 6,601 5,408 2%
111002 System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager 27 16 4 20 0 4 7 7,346 5,927 74%
111004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster 12 7 0 7 1 1 4 2,335 2,142 58%
130101 Education, General 19 7 8 15 1 9 3 2,912 2,763 79%
131202 Elementary Education and Teaching 20 9 8 17 1 9 2 4,679 4,368 85%
131205 Secondary Education and Teaching 7 2 1 3 3 4 1 5,207 3,502 43%
131210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching 109 44 23 67 21 44 21 4,715 4,211 61%
140101 Engineering, General 27 12 7 19 5 12 3 5,876 4,495 70%
151301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 23 12 1 13 2 3 8 5,405 6,447 57%
190706 Child Development 57 37 8 45 1 9 11 4,715 4,624 79%
190708 Child Care and Support Services Management 7 4 2 6 0 2 1 3,177 2,849 86%
220001 Pre-Law Studies 15 7 3 10 2 5 3 3,830 3,794 67%
230101 English Language and Literature, General 19 6 6 12 3 9 4 3,405 3,035 63%
240102 General Studies 1,548 624 308 932 309 617 307 4,863 3,953 60%
249999 Undeclared 1,442 508 229 737 346 575 359 4,503 3,206 51%
261201 Biotechnology 31 7 10 17 11 21 3 5,948 4,444 55%
270101 Mathematics, General 8 1 2 3 2 4 3 3,362 2,238 38%
310501 Health and Physical Education, General 15 5 2 7 2 4 6 3,798 1,939 47%
400501 Chemistry, General 5 2 1 3 1 2 1 4,447 4,455 60%
410101 Biology Technician/Biotechnology Laboratory Technician 13 7 1 8 2 3 3 4,221 2,925 62%
420101 Psychology, General 31 9 6 15 8 14 8 3,013 2,360 48%
430104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 155 92 13 105 16 29 34 5,635 4,419 68%
450702 Cartography 14 5 1 6 1 2 7 8,889 10,029 43%
451001 Political Science and Government, General 5 0 3 3 0 3 2 4,121 3,357 60%
451101 Sociology 18 5 2 7 5 7 6 3,710 2,797 39%
500501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 5 4 1 5 0 1 0 2,831 3,318 100%
500701 Art/Art Studies, General 25 10 6 16 4 10 5 4,340 4,642 64%
500901 Music, General 25 10 4 14 1 5 10 3,993 3,312 56%
510602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist 12 8 2 10 0 2 2 9,103 9,121 83%
510904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 89 58 14 72 4 18 13 6,861 5,454 81%
510908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist 30 16 4 20 2 6 8 8,492 8,142 67%
510909 Surgical Technology/Technologist 19 11 6 17 0 6 2 8,037 7,946 89%
510910 Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasound 32 29 3 25 3 6 4 5271 4,255 78%

Technician



511102
511105
513801
513901
520101
520201
520204
520401
540101

Pre-Medicine/Pre-Medical Studies

Pre-Nursing Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Office Management and Supervision

Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
History, General

21
55
84
87

176

134
42
25
14

14
58
47
71
78
18
15

38
76
71
111
92
24
16

A~ N oo

10
36
19
27
75
23
11

1,436
7,238
11,923
7,526
6,703
5,225
5,518
4,935
3,721

1,564
5,860
12,386
8,078
5,971
4,525
5,069
4,871
3,643
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43%
69%
90%
82%
63%
69%
57%
64%
57%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

97
227
324

211
56
50

5

324

Count

25
57
82

56
14
12

82

Working Only
Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly
Percent = Earnings @ Earnings
25.77 6,764 6,343
25.11 6,987 6,760
25.31 6,919 6,699
26.54 6,515 6,422
25.00 8,146 7,189
24.00 7,373 7,313
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0
25.31 6,919 6,699

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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TEMPLE COLLEGE

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Academic Completers

Count
33
79

112

74
16
18
2
2
0
112

Working and Enrolled

Percent
34.02
34.80
34.57

35.07
28.57
36.00
40.00
100.00
0.00
34.57

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings
5,090 4,297
5,163 3,847
4,603 3,556
5,021 3,804
5,373 5,302
5,826 5,709
4,424 4,424
3,022 3,022
0 0
4,603 3,556

Count
58
136
194

130
30
30

All Working

Mean Median

Quarterly = Quarterly

Percent = Earnings = Earnings
59.79 5,837 5,775
59.91 5,988 5,460
59.88 5,582 5,158
61.61 5,696 5,146
53.57 6,866 6,982
60.00 6,489 5,802
40.00 4,424 4,424
100.00 3,022 3,022

0.00 0 0

59.88 5,582 5,158

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
30 30.93
67 29.52
97 29.94
59 27.96
21 37.50
15 30.00
2 40.00

0 0.00

0 0.00
97 29.94
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
63 64.95
146 64.32
209 64.51
133 63.03
37 66.07
33 66.00
4 80.00
2 100.00
0 0.00
209 64.51



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5221
7139
7225
4234
4236
4529
4841
4881
5312

5613
7225
4529
6111
4451
5413
6113
6211
9211
5614

5613
7225
4529
6111
4451
5413
6113
6211
9211
4234

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Academic Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools
Depository Credit Intermediation

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Professional and Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

Electrical and Electronic Goods Merchant Wholesalers
Other General Merchandise Stores

General Freight Trucking

Support Activities for Air Transportation

Offices of Real Estate Agents and Brokers

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other General Merchandise Stores

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Grocery Stores

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Offices of Physicians

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Business Support Services

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other General Merchandise Stores

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Grocery Stores

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Offices of Physicians

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Professional and Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

Count
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Percent
of Group

4.94%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
2.47%
2.47%
2.47%
2.47%
2.47%
2.47%

9.82%
8.04%
7.14%
4.46%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
2.68%

6.22%
6.22%
5.18%
4.66%
2.59%
2.59%
2.59%
2.59%
2.59%
2.07%

Percent
of Cohort

1.23%
0.93%
0.93%
0.93%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%

3.40%
2.78%
2.47%
1.54%
1.23%
1.23%
1.23%
1.23%
1.23%
0.93%

3.70%
3.70%
3.09%
2.78%
1.54%
1.54%
1.54%
1.54%
1.54%
1.23%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003541
003563
003594
003606
003615
003624
003627
003630
003631
003632

003549
003565
003581
003590
003594
003615
003624
003627
003631
003632

003541
003549
003563
003565
003581
003590
003594
003606
003615
003624

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Academic Completers

Institution

Angelo State University

Del Mar College

University of North Texas

Sam Houston State University
Texas State University - San Marcos
Stephen F. Austin State University
Temple College

Prairie View A&M University
Tarleton State University

Texas A&M University

Blinn College

Texas A&M University - Commerce
Lamar University

McLennan Community College
University of North Texas

Texas State University - San Marcos
Stephen F. Austin State University
Temple College

Tarleton State University

Texas A&M University

Angelo State University

Blinn College

Del Mar College

Texas A&M University - Commerce
Lamar University

McLennan Community College
University of North Texas

Sam Houston State University
Texas State University - San Marcos
Stephen F. Austin State University

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Count
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Percent
of Group
1.03%
1.03%
2.06%
2.06%
4.12%
3.09%
28.87%
1.03%
2.06%
8.25%

0.89%
0.89%
0.89%
0.89%
3.57%
8.93%
0.89%
41.96%
4.46%
1.79%

0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
2.87%
0.96%
6.70%
1.91%

Percent
of Cohort

0.31%
0.31%
0.62%
0.62%
1.23%
0.93%
8.64%
0.31%
0.62%
2.47%

0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
1.23%
3.09%
0.31%
14.51%
1.54%
0.62%

0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
1.85%
0.62%
4.32%
1.23%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
240102
513801
261201
430104
131210
260102
520101
520301
131202
230101

240102
513801
249999
309999
420101
131202
520201
520301
261201
520101

240102
513801
249999
261201
309999
420101
520301
131202
520101
131210

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Academic Completers

Title

General Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Biotechnology

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Early Childhood Education and Teaching
Biomedical Sciences, General
Business/Commerce, General
Accounting

Elementary Education and Teaching
English Language and Literature, General

General Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Undeclared

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Elementary Education and Teaching

Business Administration and Management, General
Accounting

Biotechnology

Business/Commerce, General

General Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Undeclared

Biotechnology

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Psychology, General

Accounting

Elementary Education and Teaching
Business/Commerce, General

Early Childhood Education and Teaching

Count

o

W WA A MO O

Percent
of Group

8.25%
7.22%
6.19%
6.19%
5.15%
4.12%
4.12%
4.12%
3.09%
3.09%

11.61%
11.61%
9.82%
7.14%
6.25%
4.46%
4.46%
4.46%
3.57%
3.57%

10.05%
9.57%
6.70%
4.78%
4.78%
4.78%
4.31%
3.83%
3.83%
3.35%

Percent
of Cohort

2.47%
2.16%
1.85%
1.85%
1.54%
1.23%
1.23%
1.23%
0.93%
0.93%

4.01%
4.01%
3.40%
2.47%
2.16%
1.54%
1.54%
1.54%
1.23%
1.23%

6.48%
6.17%
4.32%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%
2.78%
2.47%
2.47%
2.16%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
2401
1312
5138
2612
4301
2601
5201
5203
2301
2499

2401
5138
2499
3099
1312
4201
5202
5203
2612
5201

2401
5138
1312
2499
2612
3099
4201
5203
4301
5201

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Academic Completers

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Biotechnology

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Biology, General

Business/Commerce, General

Accounting and Related Services

English Language and Literature, General

Undeclared

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Undeclared

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Psychology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Accounting and Related Services

Biotechnology

Business/Commerce, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Undeclared

Biotechnology

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Accounting and Related Services

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business/Commerce, General

Count
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Percent
of Group
10.31%
9.28%
7.22%
6.19%
6.19%
4.12%
4.12%
4.12%
3.09%
3.09%

13.39%
11.61%
9.82%
7.14%
6.25%
6.25%
5.36%
4.46%
3.57%
3.57%

11.96%
9.57%
7.66%
6.70%
4.78%
4.78%
4.78%
4.31%
3.83%
3.83%

Percent
of Cohort

3.09%
2.78%
2.16%
1.85%
1.85%
1.23%
1.23%
1.23%
0.93%
0.93%

4.63%
4.01%
3.40%
2.47%
2.16%
2.16%
1.85%
1.54%
1.23%
1.23%

7.72%
6.17%
4.94%
4.32%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%
2.78%
2.47%
2.47%
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Major

240101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
240102 General Studies

430104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

513901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
520101 Business/Commerce, General

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Outcomes by Major - Academic Completers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

132

113
9
7

23

Working
Only

25
28

Working
and
Enrolled

58
27

All
Working

83
55

Enrolled
Only

42
41
2

All
Enrolled

100
68
4
4
11

Not
Found

7
17
1
0
0

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

5,064
5,186
4,640
7,973
8,446

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

3,880
4,710
4,459
7,808
9,156
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Employment
Rate

63%
49%
67%
100%
83%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

30
171
201

115
42
33
8
1
2
201

Count
19

105

124

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
63.33 11,553
61.40 10,169
61.69 10,222
62.61 10,109
47.62 10,303
72.73 11,636
75.00 8,189

0.00 0
100.00 12,617
61.69 10,222

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Technical Completers

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,932
9,774
9,921

9,698
9,858
9,999
8,415
0
12,617
9,921

Count

10
39
49

49

Working and Enrolled

Percent
33.33
22.81
24.38

25.22
28.57
18.18
12.50
100.00
0.00
24.38

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

7,953 7,852

9,611 9,431

9,081 9,338

8,666 9,338

10,989 9,380
7,969 6,810
11,865 11,865
12,849 12,849
0 0
9,081 9,338

Count
29
144
173

101
32
30

All Working

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
96.67 10,312
84.21 10,019
86.07 9,899
87.83 9,695
76.19 10,563
90.91 10,902
87.50 8,714
100.00 @ 12,849
100.00 12,617
86.07 9,899

Median

Quarterly
Earnings

9,372
9,543
9,489

9,366
9,751

9,324
11,865
12,849
12,617
9,489

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
0 0.00
9 5.26
9 4.48
3 2.61
4 9.52
1 3.03
1 12.50
0 0.00
0 0.00
9 4.48
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All Enrolled

Count Percent
10 33.33
48 28.07
58 28.86
32 27.83
16 38.10
7 21.21
2 25.00
1 100.00
0 0.00
58 28.86
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Working and Enrolled
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5613
2362
6211
6221
4441
5111
5171
5221
5241

2382
6113
6221
7225
5413
5613
6111
211
2213
2362

6111
5613
6221
7225
2362
6113
2382
5171
5221
6211

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports
TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Technical Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools
Employment Services

Nonresidential Building Construction
Offices of Physicians

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers

Wired Telecommunications Carriers
Depository Credit Intermediation
Insurance Carriers

Building Equipment Contractors

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services
Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Oil and Gas Extraction

Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Nonresidential Building Construction

Elementary and Secondary Schools
Employment Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Nonresidential Building Construction

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Building Equipment Contractors

Wired Telecommunications Carriers

Depository Credit Intermediation

Offices of Physicians

Count
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Percent
of Group

8.06%
4.03%
3.23%
3.23%
3.23%
2.42%
2.42%
2.42%
2.42%
2.42%

8.16%
6.12%
6.12%
6.12%
4.08%
4.08%
4.08%
2.04%
2.04%
2.04%

6.94%
4.05%
4.05%
3.47%
2.89%
2.89%
2.31%
2.31%
2.31%
2.31%

Percent
of Cohort

4.98%
2.49%
1.99%
1.99%
1.99%
1.49%
1.49%
1.49%
1.49%
1.49%

1.99%
1.49%
1.49%
1.49%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%

5.97%
3.48%
3.48%
2.99%
2.49%
2.49%
1.99%
1.99%
1.99%
1.99%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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003627
004003
003634

003627
003593
004003
123456
003590
012015

003627
004003
003593
123456
003590
003634
012015

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Technical Completers

Institution

Temple College

Central Texas College

Texas State Technical College - Waco

Temple College

Navarro College

Central Texas College

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
McLennan Community College

Austin Community College

Temple College

Central Texas College

Navarro College

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
McLennan Community College

Texas State Technical College - Waco

Austin Community College

Count

Percent
of Group
66.67%
22.22%
11.11%

83.67%
4.08%
4.08%
4.08%
2.04%
2.04%

81.03%
6.90%
3.45%
3.45%
1.72%
1.72%
1.72%

Percent
of Cohort

2.99%
1.00%
0.50%

20.40%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%
0.50%
0.50%

23.38%
1.99%
1.00%
1.00%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Technical Completers

6-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 240102 | General Studies 2 22.22% 1.00%
2 150702 | Quality Control Technology/Technician 1 11.11% 0.50%
3 249999 | Undeclared 1 11.11% 0.50%
4 510904 | Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 1 11.11% 0.50%
5 510909 | Surgical Technology/Technologist 1 11.11% 0.50%
6 520101 Business/Commerce, General 1 11.11% 0.50%
7 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 1 11.11% 0.50%
8 520401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General 1 11.11% 0.50%
Working and Enrolled
1 249999 | Undeclared 12 24.49% 5.97%
2 240102 | General Studies 11 22.45% 5.47%
3 510904 | Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 8 16.33% 3.98%
4 513801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 4 8.16% 1.99%
5 510000 | Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General 3 6.12% 1.49%
6 511105 | Pre-Nursing Studies 2 4.08% 1.00%
7 513901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 2 4.08% 1.00%
8 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 2 4.08% 1.00%
9 140101 Engineering, General 1 2.04% 0.50%
10 240101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 1 2.04% 0.50%
All Enrolled
1 240102 | General Studies 13 22.41% 6.47%
2 249999 | Undeclared 13 22.41% 6.47%
3 510904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 9 15.52% 4.48%
4 513801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 4 6.90% 1.99%
5 510000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General 3 5.17% 1.49%
6 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 3 5.17% 1.49%
7 511105 | Pre-Nursing Studies 2 3.45% 1.00%
8 513901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 2 3.45% 1.00%
9 140101 Engineering, General 1 1.72% 0.50%
10 150702 Quality Control Technology/Technician 1 1.72% 0.50%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Technical Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 2 22.22% 1.00%
2 5109 Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions 2 22.22% 1.00%
3 1507 Quality Control and Safety Technologies/Technicians 1 11.11% 0.50%
4 2499 Undeclared 1 11.11% 0.50%
5 5201 Business/Commerce, General 1 11.11% 0.50%
6 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 1 11.11% 0.50%
7 5204 Business Operations Support and Assistant Services 1 11.11% 0.50%
Working and Enrolled
1 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 12 24.49% 5.97%
2 2499 Undeclared 12 24.49% 5.97%
3 5109 Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions 8 16.33% 3.98%
4 5138 Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing 4 8.16% 1.99%
5 5100 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General 3 6.12% 1.49%
6 5111 Health/Medical Preparatory Programs 2 4.08% 1.00%
7 5139 Practical Nursing, Vocational Nursing and Nursing Assistants 2 4.08% 1.00%
8 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 2 4.08% 1.00%
9 1401 Engineering, General 1 2.04% 0.50%
10 2601 Biology, General 1 2.04% 0.50%
All Enrolled
1 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 14 24.14% 6.97%
2 2499 Undeclared 13 22.41% 6.47%
3 5109 Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions 10 17.24% 4.98%
4 5138 Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing 4 6.90% 1.99%
5 5100 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General 3 5.17% 1.49%
6 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 3 5.17% 1.49%
7 5111 Health/Medical Preparatory Programs 2 3.45% 1.00%
8 5139 Practical Nursing, Vocational Nursing and Nursing Assistants 2 3.45% 1.00%
9 1401 Engineering, General 1 1.72% 0.50%
10 1507 Quality Control and Safety Technologies/Technicians 1 1.72% 0.50%



Major

240101
240102
510602
510904
510908
510909
513801
513901
520201

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

General Studies

Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)
Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

Surgical Technology/Technologist

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Business Administration and Management, General

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Outcomes by Major - Technical Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All Enrolled All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled
5 1 3 4 0 3
6 3 2 5 1 3
9 8 0 8 0 0
7 4 2 6 1 3
8 6 1 7 0 1
10 7 3 10 0 3
64 47 13 60 0 13
71 38 20 58 4 24
6 3 1 4 1 2

Not
Found

- O O =~ O =~ O

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

4,697
6,290
9,959
9,824
12,606
8,719
12,897
7,866
8,083

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

5,089
7,381
10,787
9,277
12,022
8,276
12,707
8,389
9,202
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Employment
Rate

80%
83%
89%
86%
88%
100%
94%
82%
67%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

19
37
56

Count
15
12
27

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Tech-Prep Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings
78.95 8,144 6,147 3 15.79 3,166 3,336 18 94.74 7,314 5,540
32.43 7,268 6,473 13 35.14 4,259 4,271 25 67.57 5,703 5,591
48.21 7,754 6,447 16 28.57 4,054 3,828 43 76.79 6,378 5,591
55.26 8,404 6,500 10 26.32 3,325 3,361 31 57.89 6,765 5,591
16.67 9,643 9,643 5 41.67 5,140 5,890 7 41.67 6,427 6,852
50.00 3,207 3,207 1 25.00 5,919 5,919 3 125.00 4,111 5,104
100.00 3,599 3,599 0 0.00 0 0 2 50.00 3,599 3,599
0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
48.21 7,754 6,447 16 28.57 4,054 3,828 43 58.93 6,378 5,591

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
0 0.00
5 13.51
5 8.93
3 7.89
2 16.67
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
5 8.93
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All Enrolled

Count Percent
3 15.79
18 48.65
21 37.50
13 34.21
7 58.33
1 25.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00

37.50
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Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
5613
6111
9211
7225
1151
2362
3254
3259
4236
4239

6111
3279
3327
4411
4841
5112
5221
5311
5613
5617

6111
5613
9211
4841
5617
7225
1151
2362
3254
3259

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports
TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Tech-Prep Completers

Industry Sector

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Support Activities for Crop Production

Nonresidential Building Construction

Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing

Other Chemical Product and Preparation Manufacturing
Electrical and Electronic Goods Merchant Wholesalers
Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant Wholesalers

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Other Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Automobile Dealers

General Freight Trucking

Software Publishers

Depository Credit Intermediation

Lessors of Real Estate

Employment Services

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
General Freight Trucking

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Support Activities for Crop Production

Nonresidential Building Construction

Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing

Other Chemical Product and Preparation Manufacturing

Count

w

A A A A A A a A aN A A A A A a NN wWwew

A A A A NN WO

Percent
of Group
11.11%
11.11%
11.11%
7.41%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%

13.33%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%

11.90%
9.52%
7.14%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%

Percent
of Cohort

5.36%
5.36%
5.36%
3.57%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%

3.57%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%

8.93%
7.14%
5.36%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

A WO DN -
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FICE

003627
103631

003627
003631
123456
003632

003627
003631
123456
003632
103631

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Tech-Prep Completers

Institution

Temple College
Texas A&M University - Central Texas

Temple College

Tarleton State University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
Texas A&M University

Temple College

Tarleton State University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University - Central Texas

27 of 47

Percent Percent

Count of Group of Cohort
4 80.00% 7.14%
1 20.00% 1.79%
11 68.75% 19.64%
2 12.50% 3.57%
2 12.50% 3.57%
1 6.25% 1.79%
15 71.43% 26.79%
2 9.52% 3.57%
2 9.52% 3.57%
1 4.76% 1.79%
1 4.76% 1.79%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Tech-Prep Completers

6-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 520204 | Office Management and Supervision 3 60.00% 5.36%
2 111004 = Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster 1 20.00% 1.79%
3 520101 Business/Commerce, General 1 20.00% 1.79%

Working and Enrolled

1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 3 18.75% 5.36%
2 110201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General 2 12.50% 3.57%
3 520101 Business/Commerce, General 2 12.50% 3.57%
4 110701 Computer Science 1 6.25% 1.79%
5 111002 System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager 1 6.25% 1.79%
6 111004 = Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster 1 6.25% 1.79%
7 131202 = Elementary Education and Teaching 1 6.25% 1.79%
8 131210 | Early Childhood Education and Teaching 1 6.25% 1.79%
9 140901 Computer Engineering, General 1 6.25% 1.79%
10 451101 Sociology 1 6.25% 1.79%
All Enrolled
1 520204 Office Management and Supervision 4 19.05% 7.14%
2 520101 Business/Commerce, General 3 14.29% 5.36%
3 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 3 14.29% 5.36%
4 110201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General 2 9.52% 3.57%
5 111004 = Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster 2 9.52% 3.57%
6 110701 Computer Science 1 4.76% 1.79%
7 111002 System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager 1 4.76% 1.79%
8 131202 Elementary Education and Teaching 1 4.76% 1.79%
9 131210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching 1 4.76% 1.79%
10 140901 Computer Engineering, General 1 4.76% 1.79%



Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
5202
1110
5201

5202
1102
1110
1312
5201
1107
1409
4511
5007

5202
1110
5201
1102
1312
1107
1409
4511
5007

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Tech-Prep Completers

Title

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Computer/Information Technology Administration and Management
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Computer Programming

Computer/Information Technology Administration and Management

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Business/Commerce, General

Computer Science

Computer Engineering, General

Sociology

Fine and Studio Art

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Computer/Information Technology Administration and Management
Business/Commerce, General

Computer Programming

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Computer Science

Computer Engineering, General

Sociology

Fine and Studio Art

Count

A A A A NN DN

Ao A AN WWw N

Percent
of Group
60.00%
20.00%
20.00%

25.00%
12.50%
12.50%
12.50%
12.50%
6.25%
6.25%
6.25%
6.25%

33.33%
14.29%
14.29%
9.52%
9.52%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%

Percent
of Cohort

5.36%
1.79%
1.79%

7.14%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%

12.50%
5.36%
5.36%
3.57%
3.57%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
1.79%
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Major

110101
111002
151301
190706
240101
240102
520201
520204

Computer and Information Sciences, General

System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General

Child Development

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

General Studies

Business Administration and Management, General

Office Management and Supervision

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Outcomes by Major - Tech-Prep Completers

Cohort Working
Group Working and All
Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
9 6 3 9
5 4 0 4
6 5 0 5
5 2 3 5
5 0 3 3
5 2 2 4
12 6 2 8
7 1 3 4

Enrolled
Only

0

O W o N o oo

All
Enrolled

W N1 w o o

Not
Found

W a2 0O a

Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

5,505
8,244
8,650
4,652
4,522
10,152
5,265
5,691

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

4,320
9,067
7,982
4,500
4,850
5,238
6,209
5,971
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Employment
Rate

100%
80%
83%

100%
60%
80%
67%
57%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

1,469
2,565
4,034

2,351
772
733

72
37
10
59
4,034

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers (No CE)

Working Only Working and Enrolled
Mean Median Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count
617 42.00 5,396 4,295 196 13.34 3,490 2,117 813
1,085 42.30 5,457 4,551 464 18.09 3,502 2,326 1,549
1,702 42.19 5,435 4,475 660 16.36 3,499 2,255 2,362
864 36.75 5,887 4,813 422 17.95 3,887 2,638 1,286
394 51.04 6,062 5,014 107 13.86 5,836 4,380 501
387 52.80 5,489 4,505 104 14.19 3,644 2,669 491
20 27.78 5,549 4,764 12 16.67 2,146 2177 32
12 32.43 4,796 2,947 6 16.22 6,590 6,006 18
2 20.00 10,077 = 10,077 2 20.00 6,874 6,874 4
23 38.98 5,000 3,958 7 11.86 3,379 1,787 30
1,702 42.19 5,435 4,475 660 16.36 3,499 2,255 2,362

All Working

Mean Median

Quarterly = Quarterly

Percent = Earnings = Earnings
55.34 4,936 3,824
60.39 4,872 3,923
58.55 4,894 3,874
54.70 5,277 4,164
64.90 6,017 4,867
66.98 5,137 4,224
44 .44 4,732 3,728
48.65 5,429 4,599
40.00 9,009 6,874
50.85 4,640 2,967
58.55 4,894 3,874

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
283 19.26
447 17.43
730 18.10
510 21.69
83 10.75
97 13.23
24 33.33
6 16.22
0 0.00
10 16.95
730 18.10
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
479 32.61
911 35.52
1,390 34.46
932 39.64
190 24.61
201 27.42

36 50.00
12 32.43
2 20.00
17 28.81
1,390 34.46
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Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
7225
6111
5613
4451
4529
6221
6113
9211
4481
2382

7225
6111
5613
4529
4451
4481
9211
6113
5221
6221

7225
6111
5613
4529
4451
6221
4481
6113
9211
5221

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers (No CE)

Industry Sector

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Clothing Stores

Building Equipment Contractors

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Other General Merchandise Stores

Grocery Stores

Clothing Stores

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Depository Credit Intermediation

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Other General Merchandise Stores

Grocery Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Clothing Stores

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Count

172
99
82
45
44
42
33
30
29
27

71
37
29
23
20
20
16
15
13
13

243
136
111
67
65
55
49
48
46
39

Percent
of Group
10.14%
5.84%
4.83%
2.65%
2.59%
2.48%
1.95%
1.77%
1.71%
1.59%

10.84%
5.65%
4.43%
3.51%
3.05%
3.05%
2.44%
2.29%
1.98%
1.98%

10.34%
5.78%
4.72%
2.85%
2.76%
2.34%
2.08%
2.04%
1.96%
1.66%

Percent
of Cohort

4.26%
2.45%
2.03%
1.12%
1.09%
1.04%
0.82%
0.74%
0.72%
0.67%

1.76%
0.92%
0.72%
0.57%
0.50%
0.50%
0.40%
0.37%
0.32%
0.32%

6.02%
3.37%
2.75%
1.66%
1.61%
1.36%
1.21%
1.19%
1.14%
0.97%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

123456
003632
004003
003615
003658
003549
003590
012015
003606
103631

123456
012015
004003
003615
003590
003631
003632
103631
003549
003634

123456
003632
012015
004003
003615
003590
003549
003658
103631
003631

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers (No CE)

Institution

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
Texas A&M University

Central Texas College

Texas State University - San Marcos

The University of Texas at Austin

Blinn College

McLennan Community College

Austin Community College

Sam Houston State University

Texas A&M University - Central Texas

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
Austin Community College

Central Texas College

Texas State University - San Marcos

McLennan Community College

Tarleton State University

Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University - Central Texas

Blinn College

Texas State Technical College - Waco

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
Texas A&M University

Austin Community College

Central Texas College

Texas State University - San Marcos

McLennan Community College

Blinn College

The University of Texas at Austin

Texas A&M University - Central Texas

Tarleton State University

Count

185
88
47
46
39
29
28
26
24
21

140
88
55
52
49
36
35
33
29
15

325
123
114
102
98
77
58
54
54
53

Percent
of Group
25.34%
12.05%
6.44%
6.30%
5.34%
3.97%
3.84%
3.56%
3.29%
2.88%

21.21%
13.33%
8.33%
7.88%
7.42%
5.45%
5.30%
5.00%
4.39%
2.27%

23.38%
8.85%
8.20%
7.34%
7.05%
5.54%
4.17%
3.88%
3.88%
3.81%

Percent
of Cohort

4.59%
2.18%
1.17%
1.14%
0.97%
0.72%
0.69%
0.64%
0.59%
0.52%

3.47%
2.18%
1.36%
1.29%
1.21%
0.89%
0.87%
0.82%
0.72%
0.37%

8.06%
3.05%
2.83%
2.53%
2.43%
1.91%
1.44%
1.34%
1.34%
1.31%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
513801
249999
240101
240102
520201
309999
261201
420101
310501
520101

513801
249999
240102
309999
420101
520201
240101
520301
261201
520101

513801
249999
240102
309999
240101
520201
420101
261201
520101
520301

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
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TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers (No CE)

Title

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Undeclared

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
General Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Biotechnology

Psychology, General

Health and Physical Education, General
Business/Commerce, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Undeclared

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Accounting

Biotechnology

Business/Commerce, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Undeclared

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Psychology, General

Biotechnology

Business/Commerce, General

Accounting

Count

71
43
37
31
29
26
25
23
17
17

93
50
41
34
27
26
22
20
17
15

164
93
72
60
59
55
50
42
32
28

Percent
of Group
9.73%
5.89%
5.07%
4.25%
3.97%
3.56%
3.42%
3.15%
2.33%
2.33%

14.09%
7.58%
6.21%
5.15%
4.09%
3.94%
3.33%
3.03%
2.58%
2.27%

11.80%
6.69%
5.18%
4.32%
4.24%
3.96%
3.60%
3.02%
2.30%
2.01%

Percent
of Cohort

1.76%
1.07%
0.92%
0.77%
0.72%
0.64%
0.62%
0.57%
0.42%
0.42%

2.31%
1.24%
1.02%
0.84%
0.67%
0.64%
0.55%
0.50%
0.42%
0.37%

4.07%
2.31%
1.78%
1.49%
1.46%
1.36%
1.24%
1.04%
0.79%
0.69%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
5138
2401
2499
3105
5202
3099
2612
4201
1313
4301

5138
2401
2499
3099
4201
5202
5109
1312
5203
4301

5138
2401
2499
3099
5202
4201
2612
5109
3105
1312

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers (No CE)

Title

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Biotechnology

Psychology, General

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Subject Areas
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Accounting and Related Services

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Psychology, General

Biotechnology

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods

Count

71
68
43
30
29
26
25
23
19
19

93
63
50
34
27
27
26
23
21
19

164

131
93
60
56
50
42
41
40
38

Percent
of Group
9.73%
9.32%
5.89%
4.11%
3.97%
3.56%
3.42%
3.15%
2.60%
2.60%

14.09%
9.55%
7.58%
5.15%
4.09%
4.09%
3.94%
3.48%
3.18%
2.88%

11.80%
9.42%
6.69%
4.32%
4.03%
3.60%
3.02%
2.95%
2.88%
2.73%

Percent
of Cohort

1.76%
1.69%
1.07%
0.74%
0.72%
0.64%
0.62%
0.57%
0.47%
0.47%

2.31%
1.56%
1.24%
0.84%
0.67%
0.67%
0.64%
0.57%
0.52%
0.47%

4.07%
3.25%
2.31%
1.49%
1.39%
1.24%
1.04%
1.02%
0.99%
0.94%
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TEMPLE COLLEGE

Outcomes by Major - Leavers (No CE)

Cohort Working Mean Median
Group Working and All Enrolled All Not Quarterly Quarterly = Employment

Major Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled Found Earnings Earnings Rate
110101 Computer and Information Sciences, General 50 29 0 29 2 2 19 4,333 2,807 58%
110201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General 17 12 1 13 1 2 3 7,912 5,923 76%
110601 Data Entry/Microcomputer Applications, General 7 1 1 2 0 1 5 6,007 6,007 29%
110701 Computer Science 18 7 6 13 1 7 4 6,601 5,408 2%
111002 System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager 19 12 2 14 0 2 5 8,001 6,662 74%
111004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster 8 5 0 5 0 0 3 2,707 3,470 62%
130101 Education, General 17 6 7 13 1 8 3 3,060 2,763 76%
131202 Elementary Education and Teaching 17 8 6 14 1 7 2 4,830 4,006 82%
131210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching 88 41 14 55 12 26 21 4,682 4,211 62%
140101 Engineering, General 22 11 4 15 4 8 3 5,432 4,164 68%
151301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 17 7 1 8 2 3 7 3,376 1,654 47%
190706 Child Development 52 35 5 40 1 6 11 4,722 4,645 77%
190708 Child Care and Support Services Management 5 4 1 5 0 1 0 3,072 2,000 100%
220001 Pre-Law Studies 13 6 2 8 2 4 3 3,357 3,743 62%
230101 English Language and Literature, General 18 6 5 11 3 8 4 2,873 2,947 61%
240102 General Studies 1,408 584 264 848 273 537 287 4,818 3,836 60%
249999 Undeclared 1,365 494 203 697 316 519 352 4,459 3,150 51%
261201 Biotechnology 23 5 8 13 7 15 3 6,242 4,444 57%
270101 Mathematics, General 8 1 2 3 2 4 3 3,362 2,238 38%
310501 Health and Physical Education, General 13 4 2 6 2 4 5 3,467 1,937 46%
400501 Chemistry, General 5 2 1 3 1 2 1 4,447 4,455 60%
410101 Biology Technician/Biotechnology Laboratory Technician 10 6 0 6 1 1 3 3,842 2,580 60%
420101 Psychology, General 26 7 3 10 8 11 8 3,260 2,741 38%
430104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 147 89 11 100 14 25 33 5,441 4,419 68%
450702 Cartography 14 1 6 1 2 7 8,889 10,029 43%
451101 Sociology 17 5 2 7 5 7 5 3,710 2,797 41%
500501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 5 4 1 5 0 1 0 2,831 3,318 100%
500701 Art/Art Studies, General 20 10 5 15 1 6 4 4,612 4,847 75%
500901 Music, General 24 9 4 13 1 5 10 4,066 3,570 54%
510904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 81 54 11 65 3 14 13 6,563 4,781 80%
510908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist 22 10 3 13 2 5 7 6,277 6,911 59%
510909 Surgical Technology/Technologist 7 4 1 5 0 1 2 6,432 5,337 71%
510910 Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasound 28 18 3 21 3 6 4 3508 2907 75%
Technician ) )

511102 Pre-Medicine/Pre-Medical Studies 18 6 2 8 5 7 5 1,387 1,358 44%
511105 Pre-Nursing Studies 50 13 21 34 11 32 5 7,284 5,860 68%

513801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 15 11 3 14

o
w
-

8,759 9,362 93%



513901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

520101 Business/Commerce, General

520201 Business Administration and Management, General
520204 Office Management and Supervision

520401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
540101 History, General

150
116
30
20
13

61
68
17
14

g O N ©

93
77
19
14

W o = o

29
31
10

3,745
6,343
5,118
5,517
4,915
3,721

2,509
5,504
4,391
4,605
4,871
3,643
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44%
62%
66%
63%
70%
62%



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Summary by Linkage - Continuing Ed

Percent
Linkage Count of Cohort
Working Only 1,113 46.22%
Working Only - Continuing Ed Completers 17 0.71%
Working Only - Leavers 1,096 45.51%
Working and Enrolled 336 13.95%
Working and Enrolled - Continuing Ed Completers 6 0.25%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 330 13.70%
All Working 1,449 60.17%
All Working - Continuing Ed Completers 23 0.96%
All Working - Leavers 1,426 59.22%
Enrolled Only 233 9.68%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 233 9.68%
All Enrolled 569 23.63%
All Enrolled - Continuing Ed Completers 6 0.25%
All Enrolled - Leavers 563 23.38%
Located 1,682 69.85%
Located - Continuing Ed Completers 23 0.96%
Located - Leavers 1,659 68.90%
Not Located 726 30.15%
Not Located - Continuing Ed Completers 1 0.04%
Not Located - Leavers 725 30.11%
Total Completers (a) 24 1.00%
Total Leavers (b) 2,384 99.00%

Total (a+b) 2,408 100.00%

38 of 47

Percent
of Located

66.17%
1.01%
65.16%
19.98%
0.36%
19.62%
86.15%
1.37%
84.78%
13.85%
13.85%
33.83%
0.36%
33.47%
100.00%
1.37%
98.63%



Cohort Type

Continuing Ed Completers
Leavers

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

24
2,384
2,408

Working Only

Mean
Quarterly
Count Percent = Earnings
17 70.83 10,707
1,096 45.97 13,937
1,113 46.22 13,887

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

Summary by Cohort Type - Continuing Ed

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,966
10,837
10,837

2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

Count
6

330

336

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Working and Enrolled

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Percent = Earnings @ Earnings
25.00 9,230 9,522
13.84 10,508 9,069
13.95 10,485 9,069

Count
23
1,426
1,449

All Working
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
95.83 10,321
59.82 13,143
60.17 13,098

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,966
10,837
10,837

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
0 0.00
233 9.77
233 9.68
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
6 25.00
563 23.62
569 23.63



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

976
1,432
2,408

1,260
203
288

67
8
10
572
2,408

Count
456
657

1,113

671
93
166
27
5
4
147
1,113

Working Only

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
46.72 17,472
45.88 11,399
46.22 13,887
53.25 14,971
45.81 9,696
57.64 9,303
40.30 15,147
62.50 27,776
40.00 12,526
25.70 16,101
46.22 13,887

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Continuing Ed Exiters

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,763
9,919
10,837

11,484
7,546
7,917

12,104

15,073

11,913

11,130

10,837

Count
94

242

336

192
50
52
10

1

0
31
336

Working and Enrolled

Percent

9.63
16.90
13.95

15.24
24.63
18.06
14.93
12.50
0.00
5.42
13.95

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

13,110
9,466
10,485

12,038
7,127
8,538

12,850
4,599

0
8,981
10,485

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,837
8,153
9,069

10,862
6,426
7,613

10,984
4,599

0
8,540
9,069

Count
550
899

1,449

863
143
218

37
6
4
178
1,449

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
56.35 16,727
62.78 10,879
60.17 13,098
68.49 14,319
70.44 8,798
75.69 9,120
55.22 14,527
75.00 23,913
40.00 12,526
31.12 14,861
60.17 13,098

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,581
9,286
10,837

11,380
7,111
7,834
11,892
12,287
11,913
10,837
10,837

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
105 10.76
128 8.94
233 9.68
73 5.79
13 6.40
23 7.99
18 26.87
1 12.50
1 10.00
104 18.18
233 9.68
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
199 20.39
370 25.84
569 23.63
265 21.03
63 31.03
75 26.04
28 41.79
2 25.00
1 10.00
135 23.60
569 23.63
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TEMPLE COLLEGE

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Continuing Ed Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 3 2 66.67 16,595 16,595 0 0.00 0 0 2 66.67 16,595 16,595 0 0.00 0 0.00
Female 21 15 71.43 9,922 10,030 6 28.57 9,230 9,522 21 100.00 9,724 10,030 0 0.00 6 28.57
Total 24 17 70.83 10,707 = 10,966 6 25.00 9,230 9,522 23 95.83 10,321 10,966 0 0.00 6 25.00
Ethnicity
White 18 13 72.22 10,011 9,050 4 22.22 6,915 7,538 17 94.44 9,282 9,050 0 0.00 4 22.22
African-American 1 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 7,409 7,409 1 100.00 7,409 7,409 0 0.00 1 100.00
Hispanic 2 1 50.00 12,614 12,614 1 50.00 20,311 20,311 2 100.00 16,462 @ 16,462 0 0.00 1 50.00
Asian 2 2 100.00 @ 13,771 13,771 0 0.00 0 0 2 100.00 @ 13,771 13,771 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 1 1 100.00 11,715 @ 11,715 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 @ 11,715 11,715 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total 24 17 70.83 10,707 = 10,966 6 25.00 9,230 9,622 23 95.83 10,321 10,966 0 0.00 6 25.00
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TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Continuing Ed Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 2 11.76% 0.08%
2 2362 Nonresidential Building Construction 1 5.88% 0.04%
3 2381 Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior Contractors 1 5.88% 0.04%
4 4441 Building Material and Supplies Dealers 1 5.88% 0.04%
5 4471 Gasoline Stations 1 5.88% 0.04%
6 4521 Department Stores 1 5.88% 0.04%
7 4861 Pipeline Transportation of Crude Oil 1 5.88% 0.04%
8 5182 Data Processing, Hosting, and Related Services 1 5.88% 0.04%
9 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 1 5.88% 0.04%
10 5239 Other Financial Investment Activities 1 5.88% 0.04%
Working and Enrolled
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 2 33.33% 0.08%
2 2111 Oil and Gas Extraction 1 16.67% 0.04%
3 5311 Lessors of Real Estate 1 16.67% 0.04%
4 5413 Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services 1 16.67% 0.04%
5 6211 Offices of Physicians 1 16.67% 0.04%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 2 8.70% 0.08%
2 6211 Offices of Physicians 2 8.70% 0.08%
3 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 2 8.70% 0.08%
4 2111 Oil and Gas Extraction 1 4.35% 0.04%
5 2362 Nonresidential Building Construction 1 4.35% 0.04%
6 2381 Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior Contractors 1 4.35% 0.04%
7 4441 Building Material and Supplies Dealers 1 4.35% 0.04%
8 4471 Gasoline Stations 1 4.35% 0.04%
9 4521 Department Stores 1 4.35% 0.04%
10 4861 Pipeline Transportation of Crude Oil 1 4.35% 0.04%



Enrolled Only
Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

FICE

003627
003631
009930

003627
003631
009930

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Continuing Ed Completers

Institution

Temple College
Tarleton State University
The University of Texas of the Permian Basin

Temple College
Tarleton State University
The University of Texas of the Permian Basin

Count

Percent
of Group

66.67%
16.67%
16.67%

66.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

0.17%
0.04%
0.04%

0.17%
0.04%
0.04%
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Enrolled Only
Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

oo g WN =

o O WN -

6-Digit
cip

240103
249999
510805
513801
520201
521001

240103
249999
510805
513801
520201
521001

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enrollment - Continuing Ed Completers

Title

Humanities/Humanistic Studies

Undeclared

Pharmacy Technician/Assistant

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Business Administration and Management, General

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General

Humanities/Humanistic Studies

Undeclared

Pharmacy Technician/Assistant

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Business Administration and Management, General

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General

Count

JEENG IS G N I G I Y

JEEN RS\ SN S G N Y

Percent
of Group

16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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Enrolled Only
Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

oo g WN =

o O WN -

4-Digit
cip

2401
2499
5108
5138
5202
5210

2401
2499
5108
5138
5202
5210

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enrollment - Continuing Ed Completers

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Allied Health and Medical Assisting Services

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Business Administration, Management and Operations

Human Resources Management and Services

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Allied Health and Medical Assisting Services

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Business Administration, Management and Operations

Human Resources Management and Services

Count

JEENG IS G N I G I Y

JEEN RS\ SN S G N Y

Percent
of Group

16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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Major
240101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
510908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Outcomes by Major - Continuing Ed Completers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

5
7

Working
Only

2
5

Working
and
Enrolled

3
1

All
Working

5
6

Enrolled
Only

0
0

All
Enrolled

3
1

Not
Found

0
1

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

5,724
12,069

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

6,320
11,300
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Employment
Rate

100%
86%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

973
1,411
2,384

1,242
202
286

65
8
10
571
2,384

Count
454
642

1,096

658
93
165
25
5
4
146
1,096

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2009-2010 Exit Cohort Reports

TEMPLE COLLEGE

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Continuing Ed Leavers

Working Only

Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly
Percent = Earnings @ Earnings
46.66 17,476 = 11,728
45.50 11,434 9,878
45.97 13,937 @ 10,837
52.98 15,069 11,584
46.04 9,696 7,546
57.69 9,282 7,905
38.46 15,258 @ 12,104
62.50 27,776 = 15,073
40.00 12,526 = 11,913
25.57 16,131 11,130
45.97 13,937 10,837

Count
94

236

330

188
49
51
10
1
0
31
330

Working and Enrolled

Percent

9.66
16.73
13.84

15.14
24.26
17.83
15.38
12.50
0.00
543
13.84

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

13,110
9,472
10,508

12,147
7,122
8,307

12,850
4,599

0
8,981
10,508

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,837
8,153
9,069

10,862
6,017
7,506

10,984
4,599

0
8,540
9,069

Count
548
878

1,426

846
142
216
35
6
4
177
1,426

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
56.32 16,727
62.23 10,906
59.82 13,143
68.12 14,420
70.30 8,807
75.52 9,052
53.85 14,570
75.00 23,913
40.00 12,526
31.00 14,879
59.82 13,143

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,558
9,276
10,837

11,460
7,106
7,742

11,633

12,287

11,913

10,837

10,837

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
105 10.79
128 9.07
233 9.77
73 5.88
13 6.44
23 8.04
18 27.69
1 12.50
1 10.00
104 18.21
233 9.77

47 of 47

All Enrolled

Count Percent
199 20.45
364 25.80
563 23.62
261 21.01
62 30.69
74 25.87
28 43.08
2 25.00

1 10.00
135 23.64
563 23.62



